> HOW TO ORDER
The correct part number is easily derived by following the circled number sequence. The six product characteristics
required are coded as shown below.
*Note: If the inlet and outlet ports are the same eliminate the outlet port designator.
Example:
4A-TB6L-T-SSP Describes a TB Series, 2-way, in-line pattern ball valve with 1/4" A-LOK® compression end connec­
tions for ports 1 and 2 lnline Body Style, PTFE seat and packing, stainless steel body construction, and a panel
mounting nut.
4A
8
Port1 Port2 Port3
2F - 1/8" Female NPT
4Z - 1/4" CPI™
4A - 1/4" A-LOK®
M6Z - 6mm CPI™
M6A - 6mm A-LOK®
4M - 1/4" Male NPT
4Z - 1/4" CPI™
4A- 1/4" A-LOK®
4F - 1/4" Female NPT
6Z - 3/8" CPI™
6A- 3/8" A-LOK®
M6Z - 6mm CPI™
M6A - 6mm A-LOK®
M8Z - 8mm CPI™
MBA - 8mm A-LOK®
8Z - 1/2" CPI™
BA- 1/2" A-LOK®
BF - 1/2" Female NPT
12Z - 3/4" CPI™
12A - 3/4" A-LOK®
M12Z - 12mm CPI™
M12A- 12mm A-LOK®
TB6L
Valve
Series
Valve Series
TB4L
TB6L
TB6X
TB8L
Other inleVoutlet requirements, please contact Parker Hannifin.
Parker
T
Packing
Material
Seat & Packing
Material
T - Modified PTFE
SSP
Body
Material
Body Material
SSP - Stainless
Steel(Stainless
Steel with Panel
Nut)
Add the suffix -C3 to the end of P/N to receive valves cleaned and assembled for oxygen service.
Lock-Out Devices Add the suffix -LD to the end of P/N to order directly on the valve.
Parker Worldwide
Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE - United Arab Emirates, Dubai
Tel: +971 4 8127100
AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900